
2022-23 SCHEDULE2022-23 SCHEDULE

AUM’S LAST GAME STARTERSAUM’S LAST GAME STARTERS
#3 Allasha Dudley | 23 Mins | 9 Pts | | 2 Rebs

#33 Keeley Tini | 22 Mins | 4 Pts | 7 Rebs  

#20 Kamya Hollingshed | 26 Mins | 12 Pts | 5 Rebs

#22 Jordyn Maddix | 25 Mins | 7 Pts | 2 Steals  

#24 Jemeriah Moore | 24 Mins | 3 Pts | 3 Reb 

LAST TIME OUT FOR AUM AT LEE...

•	 The Warhawks dropped a road game at Lee Universi-
ty on Friday night and Kamya Hollingshed scored 12 
points in the game. The Lady Flames dominated the 
game and got the win 92-60. 

LAST TIME OUT FOR UWG VS. UWF... UWG’S LAST GAME STARTERSUWG’S LAST GAME STARTERS
#03 Stephanie Torres | 31 Mins | 12 pts | 2 Rebs

#23 Peace Okeke | 22 Mins | 9 Pts | 6 Rebs

#24 Aliyah Washington | 17 Mins | 5 Pts | 4 Rebs 

#5 Katelyn Dunning 21 Mins | 3 Pts | 1 Assists   

#15 Aniedi Nsentip | 19 Mins | 0 Pts | 1 Reb

•	 West Georgia lost to West Florida last Sunday and the 
Argos jumped out to a big lead and did not look back. 
Torres scored 12 points for West Georgia while Okeke 
had nine points and six rebounds. 

F O L L O W  A U M  AT H L E T I C S  O N  S O C I A L  M E D I A !

3-6 2-4 2-2 1-2 0-2
W-L GSC H A N

Wed. 11/2 at Southern Miss. (Exhibition) L, 78-81
Mon. 11/7 at UAB (Exhibition) L, 53-85
Fri. 11/11 Embry Riddle University# L, 52-65
Sat. 11/12 Nova Southeastern University# L, 78-91
Wed. 11/16 Spring Hill College W, 99-72
Sat. 11/19 at Alabama Huntsville* L, 56-72
Sat. 11/26 West Alabama* L, 72-74

Mon. 11/28 at Shorter University* W, 80-72
Fri. 12/2 Delta State University* L, 77-71
Sun. 12/4 Mississippi College* W, 76-57
Fri. 12/9 at Lee University* L, 60-92
Sun. 12/11 University of West Georgia* 2 P.M.
Fri. 12/16 at Christian Brothers* 5 P.M.
Sun. 12/18 at Union University* 2 P.M.
Thur. 12/29 at Georgia College 1 P.M.

Sat. 12/31 Valdosta State University* 2 P.M.
Mon. 1/2 University of West Florida* 1 P.M.
Sat. 1/7 at University of Montevallo* 2 P.M.
Sat. 1/14 Alabama Huntsville* 2 P.M.
Wed. 1/18 at West Alabama* 5 P.M.
Sat. 1/21 at Shorter University* 2 P.M.
Thur. 1/26 at Mississippi College* 5:30 P.M.
Sat. 1/28 at Delta State University* 2 P.M.
Sat. 2/1 at West Georgia* 4:30 P.M.
Sat. 2/4 Lee University* 2 P.M.
Thur. 2/9 Union University* 6 P.M.
Sat. 2/11 Christian Brothers* 2 P.M.
Thur. 2/16 at West Florida* 5:30 P.M.
Sat. 2/18 at Valdosta State University* 1 P.M.
Sat. 2/25 University of Montevallo* 2 P.M.

Tue. 2/28 GSC Quarterfinals TBA
Sat. 3/4 GSC Semifinals TBA
Sun. 3/5 GSC Championship TBA
* GSC Game #GSC-SSC Crossover Classic

AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERYAUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGOMERY
WOMEN’S BASKETBALLWOMEN’S BASKETBALL

GAME 10 vs. WEST GEORGIA (12/11/22)GAME 10 vs. WEST GEORGIA (12/11/22)
@AUMAthletics @AUMWarhawksWBB @aumwarhawks_wbb
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TALE OF THE TAPE

Points Per Game

Field Goal Percentage

3-point Percentage

Free Throw Percentage

Rebounds per game

Assists Per Game

Steals Per Game

Blocks Per Game

Points off Turnovers

Offensive Stats

Defensive Stats

Points Allowed Per Game

Opponents FG %

Opponents 3-point %

Turnovers Per Game

56.1

36%

24%

64%

31.8

9.6

16

18.8

8

2

68.8

45%

36%

71.6

43%

32%

72%

32.1

14.8

19.8

18

9.1

1.7

74.7

45%

35%

Opponents FT %79% 73%

TO Forced Per Game19 18.7



AUM NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name Pos HT YR HOMETOWN PREVIOUS SCHOOL

#0

#1
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#12

#20

#22

#24
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#33

#35

Jamya Tyus

Derienne Black

Hatti Cox

Allasha Dudley

Monika Johnson

Lilly Parke

Trinity Hambright

Kamya Hollingshed

Jordyn Maddix

Jemeriah Moore

Jyordanna Davey

Keeley Tini

Hadley Hamilton

G

G

G

G

G

F

G

G

G

G

F

F

G/F

5’7”

5’9”

5’6”

5’6”

5’7”

 6’0”

5’8”

5’7”

5’9”

5’7”

6’1”

6’0”

5’11”

Jr.

Sr.

Fr.

So.

Sr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

Jr.

Fr. 

Jr.

So.

Bessemer, Ala.

Madison, Ala.

Adelaide, Australia

Montgomery, Ala.

Birmingham, Ala.

Auckland New Zealand

Greensboro, Ala.

McDonough, Ga.

Auckland, New Zealand

Birmingham, Ala.

Wellington, New Zealand

Auckland, New Zealand

Crossville, Ala.

McAdory HS

Birmingham Southern

Westminster School

Anniston HS

Clay-Chalkville HS

Sacred Heart College

Shelton State CC

South Georgia Tec. College

Western Texas College

Shelton State CC

Sacred Heart College

Williston College

Collinsville HS

Interim Head Coach Steve Kenner

•	 Entering his first season as the interim head coach. 
•	 13-45 career-record as a head coach
•	 Spent one season as the assistant coach at AUM before 

earning the promtion. 
•	 Has been a head coach at Emory & Henry College, 

Southeastern Illinois College, and at Pratt CC. 
•	 Was an assistant coach at Belmont Abbey College, North 

Carolina-Pembroke, St. Andrews Presbyterian, and 
South Carolina-Upstate. 

Assistant Coach Muneca Oliver

•	 Entering her first season as the assistant coach at 
AUM. 

•	 Served in the United States Air Force as a Security/
Network Defense Analyst. 

•	 Began her professional career as an IT specialist at 
Birmingham-Southern College in 2004. 

COACHING STAFF
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SERIES HISTORY

VS

AUM RECORD STREAK H AA N

1-8 L6 1-3 0-5 0-0

January 9, 2018

UWG WON 72-44

FIRST MATCHUP LAST MATCHUP

February 7, 2022
UWG WON 73-62UWG WON 73-62

QUICK FACTS
GENERAL INFORMATION
Location.............................Montgomery, Ala.
Founded...................................................1967
Enrollment.............................................5,073
Colors.................................Orange and Black
Mascot...........................................Warhawks
Conference................Gulf South Conference
Chancellor............................Dr. Carl Stockton
Director of Athletics.......................Erik Maas
SWA.................................Amber Rae Childers
Assistant AD for External Relations.............Tim Lutz

SPORTS INFORMATION

SID......................Cody Clark (MBB,SOC,BB,CC)
Assit. SID..........Mark Gilliam(WBB,SB,VB,TEN)

Marketing & Fan Engagement..........Ernest Sewood

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL HISTORY
First Season...........................1986-87
All-Time Record....................495-344
All-Time GSC Record..................19-81
NCAAT Appearances.........................0

NCAAT Record................................0-0
TEAM INFORMATION

2021-22 Record............................6-19
2021-22 GSC Record.....................1-18
2021-22 Postseason.....................N/A
Returners..........................................5
Newcomers.......................................8
FACILITY INFORMATION
Facility..........AUM Athletics Complex
Capacity.....................................2,670

NOTES
POINTS, POINTS, AND POINTS
•	 The Warhawks are second in the Gulf South 

Conference in scoring at 71.6 points per 
game and third with a field-goal percentage 
of 43%.

•	 AUM is second in free-throw percentage at 
72%.

TYUS LEADING THE NATION
•	 Tyus has a field-goal percentage of 80% 

which is first in all of NCAA Division II. 
•	 Tyus is 12th in the GSC scoring 12.6 points 

per game and has came off the bench in each 
game.  

FINDING THE OPEN TEAMMATE
•	 Jemeriah Moore is second in the GSC at 4.2 

assists per game. 
•	 Allasha Dudley is 16th in the GSC at 2.4 

assists per game. 
•	 AUM is third in the GSC with 14.7 assists per game.

AUM FORCING TURNOVERS
•	 AUM is currently fourth in the GSC at 9.11 

steals per game. 
•	 AUM’s opponents turn the ball over 18.7 

times per game which is fifth best in the 
GSC.

DUDLEY AND TYUS NEARING 400 POINTS
•	 Allasha Dudley has scored 381 career points 

at AUM and is a sophmore. 
•	 Jamya Tyus has scored 397 career points for 

the Warhawks and is a junior. 

HOLLINGSHED BREAKS 800 POINTS 
•	 Hollingshed has scored 800 career points in 

college basketball. She scored 724 in JUCO.
•	 Kamya Hollingshed is 37% from beyond the 

arc this season.  
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TAKING ADVANTAGE OF THE FREEBIES
•	 AUM is second in the GSC in free-throw 

percentage at 72%
•	 Trinity hambright is second in the GSC at 

90%.
•	 Allasha Dudley is ninth in the GSC at 76%.

JEMERIAH MOORE FILLING THE STAT SHEET
•	 Jemeriah Moore is averaging 10.3 points, 7.7 

rebounds, and 4.2 assists.
•	 She has three double-doubles this season and 

came close to a triple-double against Delta State 
with 14 points, nine rebounds, and eight assists.



AROUND THE GULF SOUTH CONFERENCEAROUND THE GULF SOUTH CONFERENCE
Women’s Basketball Preseason Coaches’ PollWomen’s Basketball GSC Standings (As of 12/7)

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13

 Lee
 West Alabama
 Union
 Valdosta State
 West Florida
 Alabama Huntsville
 Delta State
 Montevallo
 West Georgia
 Auburn Montgomery
 Christian Brothers
 Mississippi College
 Shorter

6-0
5-1
4-1
4-1

4-2
3-3

3-4

3-4

2-3

2-4
1-3

1-6

0-6

7-2
7-2
5-1

5-2

4-4
3-6

4-7

3-8

3-5

3-6
3-4

2-8

0-9

No. Team Name GSC Overall
#1

#2
#3
#4

#5

#6
#7

#8

#9

#10

#11

#12

#13

 Union University (7)
 Lee University (3)
 Valdosta State Univ. (2)
 University of West Florida
 Christian Brothers Univ.
 Mississippi College
 University of West Alabama
 Delta State University
 University of Montevallo
 Alabama Huntsville
 University of West Georgia
 Auburn Montgomery
 Shorter University

No.  Team Name

Women’s Basketball Weekly Awards Nov. 28 - Dec. 4

Player of the Week
Zoe Piller

Freshman of the Week
Andie Flatgard

TONIGHT IN THE GSCTONIGHT IN THE GSC GSC IN THE POLLSGSC IN THE POLLS
at

at

at

at

at

WBCA TOP 25 (12/22)

Women’s Basketball Preseason All-GSC Team

Haley Schubert
Jaclyn Jarnot

Shanique Lucas
Emily Jones
Bria Dent

Gr.
Gr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Guard

Forward

Guard

Guard

G/F

16.4 ppg, .41 FG%, 3.8 RPG, 
4.8 APG

17.4 ppg, .45 FG%, 13 RPG,  
32.7 Min/G

11.8 ppg, .42 3FG%, 4.3 
RPG, 2.6 APG

20.2 ppg, .41 FG%, 4.3 RPG, 
2.1 APG

12.9 ppg, .51 FG%, 9.9 RPG, 
5.7 Stl/G

2021-22 Season Stats
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#5  Union
D2SIDA WBB REGION NCAA REGIONAL RANKINGS
#1 #2

#3 #4

#4 #6

#7 #8

#9 #10

Not Available

at
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2022-23 AUM Women's Basketball
Season/Career Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 10, 2022

Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
BLACK, Derienne 6-0 13.5 .250 .000 .500 2.8 1.0 4 0 2.0 93-38 20.0 .384 .227 .694 4.4 0.8 131 21 8.0
COX, Hatti 6-0 7.3 .125 .000 .667 0.3 0.7 1 0 1.0 6-0 7.3 .125 .000 .667 0.3 0.7 1 0 1.0
DAVEY, Jyordanna 4-0 8.0 .444 .500 1.000 0.8 0.3 1 0 3.0 4-0 8.0 .444 .500 1.000 0.8 0.3 1 0 3.0
DUDLEY, Allasha 9-9 26.3 .421 .368 .767 2.1 2.4 10 1 13.0 34-23 25.6 .353 .329 .798 3.5 2.3 39 5 11.2
HAMBRIGHT, Trinity 9-0 18.7 .521 .000 .909 3.2 0.8 7 1 7.8 9-0 18.7 .521 .000 .909 3.2 0.8 7 1 7.8
HAMILTON, Hadley 3-0 2.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 3-0 2.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
HOLLINGSHED, Kamya 9-9 27.1 .431 .393 .571 2.9 1.0 6 0 9.8 9-9 27.1 .431 .393 .571 2.9 1.0 6 0 9.8
JOHNSON, Monika 2-0 14.4 .714 .333 .500 2.0 0.0 1 0 6.0 31-0 7.7 .388 .286 .714 1.5 0.4 9 2 1.6
MADDIX, Jordyn 9-8 20.3 .368 .345 1.000 1.2 0.8 10 1 4.7 9-8 20.3 .368 .345 1.000 1.2 0.8 10 1 4.7
MOORE, Jemeriah 9-9 29.0 .353 .174 .708 7.7 4.2 20 4 10.3 9-9 29.0 .353 .174 .708 7.7 4.2 20 4 10.3
PARKE, Lilly 9-2 18.5 .370 .300 .714 2.0 0.9 3 4 5.0 9-2 18.5 .370 .300 .714 2.0 0.9 3 4 5.0
TINI, Keeley 9-8 17.2 .333 .000 1.000 4.1 1.1 7 2 3.8 9-8 17.2 .333 .000 1.000 4.1 1.1 7 2 3.8
TYUS, Jamya 9-0 21.4 .774 .000 .608 3.8 2.3 12 2 12.6 49-24 24.3 .547 .259 .652 3.6 1.4 43 10 8.1

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
BLACK, Derienne 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 12 2.0 287-748 .384 20-88 .227 150-216 .694 744 8.0
COX, Hatti 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 6 1.0 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 6 1.0
DAVEY, Jyordanna 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 3-3 1.000 12 3.0 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 3-3 1.000 12 3.0
DUDLEY, Allasha 40-95 .421 14-38 .368 23-30 .767 117 13.0 126-357 .353 54-164 .329 75-94 .798 381 11.2
HAMBRIGHT, Trinity 25-48 .521 0-2 .000 20-22 .909 70 7.8 25-48 .521 0-2 .000 20-22 .909 70 7.8
HAMILTON, Hadley 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
HOLLINGSHED, Kamya 31-72 .431 22-56 .393 4-7 .571 88 9.8 31-72 .431 22-56 .393 4-7 .571 88 9.8
JOHNSON, Monika 5-7 .714 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 12 6.0 19-49 .388 6-21 .286 5-7 .714 49 1.6
MADDIX, Jordyn 14-38 .368 10-29 .345 4-4 1.000 42 4.7 14-38 .368 10-29 .345 4-4 1.000 42 4.7
MOORE, Jemeriah 36-102 .353 4-23 .174 17-24 .708 93 10.3 36-102 .353 4-23 .174 17-24 .708 93 10.3
PARKE, Lilly 17-46 .370 6-20 .300 5-7 .714 45 5.0 17-46 .370 6-20 .300 5-7 .714 45 5.0
TINI, Keeley 11-33 .333 0-6 .000 12-12 1.000 34 3.8 11-33 .333 0-6 .000 12-12 1.000 34 3.8
TYUS, Jamya 41-53 .774 0-0 .000 31-51 .608 113 12.6 150-274 .547 7-27 .259 90-138 .652 397 8.1

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
BLACK, Derienne 4 13 17 8 0 6 7 0.9 129 281 410 159 0 78 177 0.4
COX, Hatti 1 1 2 10 0 4 8 0.5 1 1 2 10 0 4 8 0.5
DAVEY, Jyordanna 2 1 3 6 0 1 8 0.1 2 1 3 6 0 1 8 0.1
DUDLEY, Allasha 6 13 19 17 0 22 20 1.1 27 93 120 73 1 79 77 1.0
HAMBRIGHT, Trinity 12 17 29 13 0 7 15 0.5 12 17 29 13 0 7 15 0.5
HAMILTON, Hadley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
HOLLINGSHED, Kamya 4 22 26 15 0 9 9 1.0 4 22 26 15 0 9 9 1.0
JOHNSON, Monika 0 4 4 2 0 0 1 0.0 11 34 45 25 0 12 16 0.8
MADDIX, Jordyn 2 9 11 14 0 7 4 1.8 2 9 11 14 0 7 4 1.8
MOORE, Jemeriah 13 56 69 21 1 38 34 1.1 13 56 69 21 1 38 34 1.1
PARKE, Lilly 10 8 18 18 0 8 11 0.7 10 8 18 18 0 8 11 0.7
TINI, Keeley 18 19 37 16 0 10 12 0.8 18 19 37 16 0 10 12 0.8
TYUS, Jamya 18 16 34 15 0 21 27 0.8 79 95 174 91 0 70 128 0.5
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2022-23 West Ga. Women's Basketball
Season/Career Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 10, 2022

Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
DUNNING, Katelyn 8-8 27.7 .333 .326 .500 1.3 1.4 8 0 7.0 8-8 27.7 .333 .326 .500 1.3 1.4 8 0 7.0
LEDFORD, Becca 8-0 12.0 .318 .200 .900 1.0 0.5 3 1 3.0 8-0 12.0 .318 .200 .900 1.0 0.5 3 1 3.0
NSENTIP, Aniedi 8-8 15.4 .486 .500 .500 1.8 0.4 2 0 5.0 41-8 10.8 .462 .500 .605 1.9 0.4 6 3 2.4
OKEKE, Peace 8-7 27.0 .344 .000 .650 8.5 0.8 2 6 8.5 58-44 21.1 .389 .000 .631 8.4 0.4 35 42 7.4
SINGER, Sophia 8-1 23.4 .327 .111 .692 4.9 1.3 4 2 5.4 25-1 10.9 .323 .179 .667 2.0 0.4 5 3 2.3
THROWER , Calie 8-0 8.9 .375 .222 .000 0.9 0.0 5 0 1.8 8-0 8.9 .375 .222 .000 0.9 0.0 5 0 1.8
TIMBERLAKE, Maya 8-0 24.4 .486 .214 .429 2.8 1.6 9 3 5.3 79-10 16.2 .376 .197 .392 2.0 0.9 49 7 2.6
TORRES, Stephanie 8-8 31.4 .375 .238 .688 2.5 2.0 15 2 9.4 36-20 26.0 .366 .297 .729 2.0 1.6 34 3 7.4
VERDELL, Ranajah 6-0 8.4 .250 .300 .375 0.5 0.2 2 1 2.3 30-0 15.3 .397 .276 .537 3.4 0.3 11 26 5.6
VITI, Sara 2-0 2.8 .000 .000 1.000 0.0 0.0 1 0 1.0 2-0 2.8 .000 .000 1.000 0.0 0.0 1 0 1.0
WASHINGTON, Aliyah 8-8 22.8 .347 .150 .667 4.3 1.6 13 1 8.9 8-8 22.8 .347 .150 .667 4.3 1.6 13 1 8.9

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
DUNNING, Katelyn 19-57 .333 14-43 .326 4-8 .500 56 7.0 19-57 .333 14-43 .326 4-8 .500 56 7.0
LEDFORD, Becca 7-22 .318 1-5 .200 9-10 .900 24 3.0 7-22 .318 1-5 .200 9-10 .900 24 3.0
NSENTIP, Aniedi 17-35 .486 2-4 .500 4-8 .500 40 5.0 36-78 .462 2-4 .500 23-38 .605 97 2.4
OKEKE, Peace 21-61 .344 0-1 .000 26-40 .650 68 8.5 152-391 .389 0-1 .000 128-203 .631 432 7.4
SINGER, Sophia 16-49 .327 2-18 .111 9-13 .692 43 5.4 21-65 .323 5-28 .179 10-15 .667 57 2.3
THROWER , Calie 6-16 .375 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 14 1.8 6-16 .375 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 14 1.8
TIMBERLAKE, Maya 18-37 .486 3-14 .214 3-7 .429 42 5.3 88-234 .376 13-66 .197 20-51 .392 209 2.6
TORRES, Stephanie 27-72 .375 10-42 .238 11-16 .688 75 9.4 87-238 .366 41-138 .297 51-70 .729 266 7.4
VERDELL, Ranajah 4-16 .250 3-10 .300 3-8 .375 14 2.3 62-156 .397 8-29 .276 36-67 .537 168 5.6
VITI, Sara 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1.0
WASHINGTON, Aliyah 26-75 .347 3-20 .150 16-24 .667 71 8.9 26-75 .347 3-20 .150 16-24 .667 71 8.9

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
DUNNING, Katelyn 2 8 10 14 0 11 20 0.6 2 8 10 14 0 11 20 0.6
LEDFORD, Becca 1 7 8 6 0 4 9 0.4 1 7 8 6 0 4 9 0.4
NSENTIP, Aniedi 7 7 14 9 0 3 18 0.2 32 46 78 23 0 16 35 0.5
OKEKE, Peace 31 37 68 22 1 6 8 0.8 178 310 488 142 3 26 111 0.2
SINGER, Sophia 13 26 39 15 0 10 14 0.7 17 32 49 22 0 11 16 0.7
THROWER , Calie 3 4 7 3 0 0 10 0.0 3 4 7 3 0 0 10 0.0
TIMBERLAKE, Maya 10 12 22 12 0 13 22 0.6 52 104 156 118 0 73 107 0.7
TORRES, Stephanie 7 13 20 18 1 16 13 1.2 24 47 71 76 2 59 58 1.0
VERDELL, Ranajah 2 1 3 9 1 1 5 0.2 46 57 103 63 1 8 28 0.3
VITI, Sara 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.0
WASHINGTON, Aliyah 13 21 34 24 0 13 20 0.7 13 21 34 24 0 13 20 0.7


